# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address (State) previously recorded on Reel 025981 Frame 0140. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shyh-Yuan Henry Hwang	10/21/2010
Dana E. Johnson	10/26/2010
Joseph C. Peters	10/21/2010
Chung-Ming Chi	10/21/2010
Kevin J. Fallon	10/25/2010
Francis A. Demers	01/21/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BADGER LICENSING LLC
Street Address:	One Main Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13119781	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-584-3270
Email: ttyler@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN & COLE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0041

| \$40.00 131197

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15045 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter W. Roberts	
Total Attachments: 5 source=15045US_CorrectiveAssignment#p source=15045US_CorrectiveAssignment#p source=15045US_CorrectiveAssignment#p source=15045US_CorrectiveAssignment#p source=15045US_CorrectiveAssignment#p	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0042



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Shyh-Yuan Henry Hwang	10/21/2010		
Dana E. Johnson	10/26/2010		
Joseph C. Peters	10/21/2010		
Chung-Ming Chi	10/21/2010		
Kevin J. Fallon	10/25/2010		
Francis A. Demers	01/21/2011		

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BADGER LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	One Main Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	02142	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13119781		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)848-2981 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-584-3270 Email: docketing@rmsclaw.com Correspondent Name: ROBERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN & COLE, P.C. I Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10064 Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-8064 ATTORNEY DOCKET 15045US **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter W. Roberts Signature: /Peter W. Roberts/ Date: 03/18/2011

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=15045US\_Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=15045US\_Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=15045US\_Signed Assignment#page3.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT1499235 **Receipt Date:** 03/18/2011 **Fee Amount:** \$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (We), the undersigned,

Hwang, Shyh-Yuan Henry, a US citizen, residing at 23 Evelyn Road, Needham, MA 02494 USA Johnson, Dana E., a US citizen, residing at 13 Whirty Circle, Hopkington, MA 01748, USA Peters, Joseph C., a US citizen, residing at 33 Jenness Street, Quincy, MA 02169, USA Chi, Chung-Ming, a US citizen, residing at 65 Donna Road, Needham, MA 02494, USA Fallon, Kevin J., a US citizen, residing at 81 Worcester Street, Boston, MA 02118, USA Demers, Francis A., a US citizen, residing at 24 Squam Lake Road, Holdernes, NH 03245 (the "Assignors")

am/are the true inventor(s) of the invention entitled:

# PROCESS FOR PRODUCING CUMENE

for which an International Application No. PCT/US2009/057941 was filed on 23 September 2009

WHEREAS,

Badger Licensing LLC., a corporation organized under the laws of <u>USA</u> having its principal office at <u>One Main Street</u>, <u>Cambridge</u>, <u>MA 02142</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u> (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), the Application(s), and in and to any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention(s), and the Application(s), and in and to any and all patent applications and/or Letters Patent of the United States or any other country related to the invention(s), the Application(s), and/or related to any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention(s) and Application(s), including but not limited, to provisional applications, conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications (CPAs), requests for continuing examination (RCEs), reissues, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes, renewals and divisions which may be filed or granted therefore, and all rights to claim priority in whole or in part on the basis of the Application(s) any and all patent applications related to the invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (We), the Assignor(s) agree to sell, assign, transfer and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in and to said invention(s), the Application(s) and in and to any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention(s) and Application(s), and in and to any and all patent applications and/or Letters Patent(s) of the United States or any other country related to said invention(s) and Application(s), and/or related to any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention(s) and Application(s), including but not limited to provisional applications, conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications (CPAs), requests for continuing

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0045 examination (RCEs), reissues, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes, renewals and divisions which may be filed or granted therefore, and all rights to claim priority in whole or in part on the basis of the Application(s) and on the basis of any and all patent applications related to the invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. (All of the foregoing patent applications and/or Letters Patent(s) related to the invention(s) and Application(s) and/or related to any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention(s) and Application are hereinafter referred to as "Other Related Patent Applications").

I (We), the Assignor(s), hereby covenant for me and my legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I (We) have the full right to convey the entire interest herein conveyed and that I (We) have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention(s), Application(s), any other applications or properties identified herein, including Other Related Patent Applications, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said invention(s), Application(s), or any other applications or properties identified herein, including Other Related Patent Applications, had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

All of the said entire right, titles and interests shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

I (We), the Assignor(s), hereby covenant and agree, on my own behalf and on behalf of my representatives, successors and assigns, to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the Application(s) or Other Related Patent Applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this Assignment, including applying for a Letters Patent(s) for the invention in the United States of America or in any other country of the world, and assigning the Application or any Other Related Patent Applications and any Letters Patent or patents issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I (We), the Assignor(s), hereby agree on my own behalf and on behalf of my successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time, upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully cooperate with the Assignee with respect to all matters regarding this Assignment in the United States of America or any other country, including without limitation, communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting the invention and the Application, to execute any Other Related Patent Applications for any and all countries of the world, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention and the Application, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or

Page 2 of 3

desirable to perfect the title to the invention and the Application, and to any Other Related Patent Applications for any and all countries of the world, in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce such Letters Patent or patents, identified in this assignment, in the United States of America or any country of the world when requested so to do by the Assignee.

I (We), the Assignor(s), hereby authorize and request our agents, Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole P.C., 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500, McLean, Virginia 22102, or an authorized Badger Licensing LLC employee to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

And I (We), the Assignor(s), request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or appropriate officials of any country to issue any and all Letters Patents or patents which may be granted upon said Application(s), said United States application(s) or upon any Other Related Patent Applications filed in any country of the world, or upon said improvements and/or modifications or any parts thereof, which are referred to herein, to Badger Licensing LLC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents or patents and the invention covered thereby.

	or(s) "Assigno Signature	rs": All-Min Mr. P	_(2)	Signature	00/
(1)	Name	Hwang, Shyh-Yuan Henry	_(∠)	Name	Ishnoon Dana E
		• 7			Johnson, Dana E.
	Signed on	10->1-10		Signed on	10-26-10
(3)	Signature Name Signed on	Peters, Joseph C.  10-21-10	(4)	Signature Name Signed on	Chi, Chung-Ming
(5)	Signature Name Signed on	72 July Fallon, Kevin J. 250012010	(6)	Signature // Name Signed on	Demers, Francis A.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0047